
2023-2024 Kent School Calendar

2023

August 31 Thursday SC members arrive between 3 and 5 p.m.
September 2 Saturday All varsity athletes arrive between 9 and 11 a.m.
September 6 Wednesday Remaining new students arrive between 9 and 11 a.m.
September 6 Wednesday Remaining returning students arrive between 12 and 2 p.m.
September 8 Friday Classes begin
October 13-14 Fri.-Sat. Fall Family Weekend
October 16-17 Mon.-Tues. No classes, students return in time for afternoon practices

or by 8 p.m. Tuesday.
November 18 Saturday Thanksgiving break begins at 8 a.m. (when travel buses

depart) or after your last commitment.
November 27 Monday Thanksgiving break ends at 8 p.m.
November 28 Tuesday Winter term classes begin
December 13 Wednesday Full day of classes followed by Lessons & Carols service
December 14 Thursday Winter break begins at 8 a.m. (when travel buses depart)

2024

January 2 Tuesday Winter break ends at 8 p.m.
January 3 Wednesday Classes resume
February 1 Thursday Winter Weekend begins at 12:15 p.m. No travel buses.
February 5 Monday Winter Weekend ends at 8 p.m.
February 6 Tuesday Classes resume
March 2 Saturday Spring break begins at 8 a.m. (when travel buses depart)

or after your last commitment.
March 25 Monday Spring break ends at 8 p.m.
March 26 Tuesday Spring term classes begin
April 1 Monday No classes
June 1 Saturday Prize Day
June 2 Sunday Graduation
June 6 Thursday Last day of underform exams. Departure permitted after

last commitment. No travel buses.


